

EQUIPHOTEL 2020 POSTPONED TO 2022

Paris, Porte de Versailles Expo Centre

Due to the circumstances related to the COVID-19 epidemic, and for the health and safety of customers, Reed Expositions France has decided to postpone EQUIPHOTEL from the 15th to the 19th of November 2020 to 2022.

The Reed Expositions France teams have worked tirelessly over the last few months to maintain the event in compliance with health regulations.

However, due to increasingly uncertain national and international regulations, and after consultation with a large number of exhibitors, visitors and partners, Reed Expositions France has decided **to postpone the 2020 edition of EQUIPHOTEL**; the leading event dedicated to the entire hospitality industry, which showcases renowned national and international cooking competitions, as well as immersive experiences including tasting and smelling animations of new products and innovations.

"After considering various options with our main partners, we have made the difficult decision to postpone EQUIPHOTEL 2020. Due to the epidemic, we cannot guarantee that we can deliver the value that we pride ourselves in offering our community." says Jean-François Quentin, Business Unit Managing Director of Reed Expositions France.

"It is with great emotion and sadness that we have made this decision. We would like to thank our customers - exhibitors and visitors - and partners for their support and engagement over the last few months, as well as their patience and understanding at this very complicated time," adds Béatrice

Gravier, Director of EQUIPHOTEL.

The show team will contact all customers and partners as soon as possible to prepare the 2022 edition.

equiphotel.com

About Reed Exhibitions:

Reed Expositions France is a subsidiary of Reed Exhibitions, a world leader in event organisation, with more than 500 events in 30 countries. In 2018, Reed Exhibitions brought together more than seven million active professionals worldwide, generating several billion dollars in business. Today Reed Exhibitions events are held in the Americas, Europe, the Middle East, Asia Pacific and Africa and are organised by 38 offices and agents. Reed Exhibitions covers 43 industry sectors, through events for professionals and the general public, and is part of RELX Group plc, the world's leading information provider.reedexpo.com

For any further information, please contact: Anne-Isabelle Lamouche - Deputy Director of Communication

+33 (0)1 47 56 65 38

Anne-isabelle.lamouche@reedexpo.com

Press contact:

Agence 14 Septembre

Laurene Breas : laurenebreas@14septembre.com - +44 20 3701 7520